



Reference: FOI 1091

Request:

1. Provide me with a generic e-mail address for the Benefits Section
2. Provide me with the name and a generic e-mail address for the officer responsible for the Local Plan
3. Whether you are a full service UC area
4. The number of HB applications that remain in payment in your jurisdiction
5. The number of HB applicants that remain in payment in your jurisdiction, where the application is for a navigation licence (boat licence, cruising licence, etc)
6. The number of HB applicants that remain in payment in your jurisdiction, where the application is for a mooring fee.

Response:

1. Provide me with a generic e-mail address for the Benefits Section
benefits@northtyneside.gov.uk
2. Provide me with the name and a generic e-mail address for the officer responsible for the Local Plan
development.control@northtyneside.gov.uk
3. Whether you are a full service UC area
We are a full service UC area
4. The number of HB applications that remain in payment in your jurisdiction
As of the 31.03.19 **13,526**
5. The number of HB applicants that remain in payment in your jurisdiction, where the application is for a navigation licence (boat licence, cruising licence, etc)
Zero (0)
6. The number of HB applicants that remain in payment in your jurisdiction, where the application is for a mooring fee.
Zero (0)